

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22881-22882/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2004 in TTR No. 1203/1994 & TTR No. 1300/1994 of The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DO ABA ENGINEERING WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER TRADE TAX U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and

office report)

Date: 21/08/0006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

hearing. Post the Pleadings are complete. The matter is ready for

special leave petition for final hearing on 18th October, 2006 (NMD).

Wati Arora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan

t Master

Court Master

Cour